
TECH BIAS
REFUGE 2 SERIES 3 SERIES Eastern

VT2P

109

2019 ZONES
5
6
7

WEAKNESSES

AGRONOMIC 

1253
2468
SEMI
16-18
RED
32k-38k

DISEASE RATINGS

3098
LAUNCHED

RM

GDUs TO MID-SILK

RELATED 
PRODUCTSSTRENGTHS

Big break out in 2018 testing. Lower profile makes 
for an excellent stander in the fall. Will move 
north. # 1 in DuraCrop 2018 testing. X1098

Average test weight, not much silage appeal.

    PLACEMENT

GDUs TO BLACK LAYER

EAR TYPE

KERNEL ROWS

COB COLOR

PLANTING RANGE

4444

NCLBGLSRUSTGOSS

3

4

3

3

4

5

5

3

TEST WEIGHT

EMERGENCE

PLANT HEIGHT

EAR HEIGHT

DROUGHT TOLLERANCE

STALK

ROOT

STAYGREEN

2

4

5

4

4

3

3

CORN-ON-CORN

NO-TILL

HIGHLY PRODUCTIVE

MODERATELY PORDUCTIVE

LESS PRODUCTIVE

SILAGE

FUNGICIDE RESPONSE


